A/D 581-40

09/380273

510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 7 AUG 1999

12-13-1999



101221119

PATENT

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

Satoru ISHIZUKA

Serial No.: New Application

Filed: August 27, 1999

For: SOUND REPRODUCING DEVICE

## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Satoru ISHIZUKA.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

AIWA CO., LTD. 2-11, Ikenohata 1-chome Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-0008

## 09/02/1999 WCLAYBRB 000000E6 09380273

03 FC:581

- 3. Execution Date of Assignment: August 10, 1999.
- 4. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 10, 1999</u>.

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0475 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.

All correspondence should be addressed to:

Roger W. Parkhurst
PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.
Suite 210
1421 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-2805.

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check Number .

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 16-0331 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P.

Da+a

Attorney Docket No. NAKA:043

any 27,1999

PARKHURST & WENDEL, L.L.P. 1421 Prince Street, Suite 210 Alexandria, Virginia 22314-2805 Telephone: (703) 739-0220 Roger W. Parkhurst

Registration No. 25,177

## ASSIGNMENT

		(l) Satoru Ishizuka		
		(2)	(5)(6)	
1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(7)	
			(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does	eratio
)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) AIWA CO., LTD.		
0) Insert address of Assignee		$(10)$ $\frac{2-11}{100}$ , Ikenohata 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-0008,		
		States, its territories, dependencies	ignee) the entire right, title and interest for the and possessions, in the invention, and all application may be granted therefor, known as	Jap United ons for
1)	Insert Identification of	(11) SOUND REPRODUCII		
	Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(Case No. NAKA: 043	_,
	Application Number			
		for which the undersigned has (have of America	e) executed an application for patent in the United	States
2)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12 on August 10, 1999		
3)	Alternative identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	r	
	for filed applications	filed August		
ncern vidence	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ims or provisions of the Internate 4) The undersigned agree(s) to	separate assignments in connection win to execute all papers necessary in co- tion or division thereof and to coopera interference. In execute all papers and documents and tional Convention for Protection of Ind	tion with the application and any continuing or divided in such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary with any interference which may be deel with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain a perform any act which may be necessary in connecting the property or similar agreements.	essary clared aining ection
expendidence ith classes tent to tire in the control of the contro	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to ims or provisions of the Internate 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby auditates resulting from said applications, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be not executed.	to execute all papers necessary in co- tion or division thereof and to coopera- nterference.  The execute all papers and documents and tional Convention for Protection of India to perform all affirmative acts which matching and the performal affirmative acts which matching and divisions or continuing appet the has (they have) full right to convey, any agreement in conflict herewith.  Bent(s) the firm of PARKHURST & W	n such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary in connection with any interference which may be dee with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining perform any act which may be necessary in connecting the property or similar agreements.	essary clared aining ection States of the of the (they
expension of the classic of the clas	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to import the internal agree agre	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperate terference.  To execute all papers and documents and tional Convention for Protection of India perform all affirmative acts which matching and the perform all affirmative acts which matching and the performation or continuing appet the has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith. Bant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & Wilecessary or desirable in order to comply	an such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary in control of the with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Property or similar agreements. We be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents alications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ENDEL, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assign with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	clared aining ection States of the of they
expended and the classification in the class	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it and going forward agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates resulting from said applications, and hereby covenants that of executed and will not execute, and hereby grather identification which may be necordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed	to execute all papers necessary in co- ction or division thereof and to coopera interference. To execute all papers and documents and tional Convention for Protection of India to perform all affirmative acts which ma thorize(s) and request(s) the Commission attion or any divisions or continuing app t he has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith. Eart(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We thereessary or desirable in order to comply by the undersigned on the date(s) or	an such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary in control of the with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Property or similar agreements. We be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents alications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has ENDEL, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assign with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade	clared aining ection States of the of they ument
expension of the classical states of the classical sta	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it and going forward with such it is a provision of the Internate and The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates resulting from said applications resulting from said applications, and hereby covenants that executed and will not execute, and hereby grather identification which may be necordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10, 1999	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperate therefore.  The execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and	nection with any interference which may be determined to the ewith the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the perform any act which may be necessary in connistrial Property or similar agreements. We be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the case of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has expected to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has expected to the united States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).	clared aining ection States of the of they ument emark
expension of the classical states of the classical sta	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to import the undersigned agree(s) to the terms of the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby authority and the executed and will not execute, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, for the undersigned hereby grather identification which may be necordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10,1999	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperate interference.  Determine execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and documents and the perform all affirmative acts which match the perform all affirmative acts which match the execute all papers and documents and the perform all affirmative acts which match the perform all affirmative acts which match the execute in the commission of any divisions or continuing apply the has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith. Sant(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We necessary or desirable in order to comply the undersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor	nection with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining perform any act which may be necessary in connection and act which may be necessary in connectional Property or similar agreements. We be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United oner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents dications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has expected in the rules of the United States Patent and Trade with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).	clared aining ection States of the of they they ment
expended and the classifier in	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it and going forward with such it is 3) The undersigned agree(s) to time or provisions of the Internat 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autorities resulting from said applicaterest, and hereby covenants that executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be necordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10,1999  Date	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperate iterference.  The execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and documents and the perform all affirmative acts which matches the execute all papers and documents and and docume	in such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary in contraction with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining perform any act which may be necessary in contractional Property or similar agreements.  By be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United and the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents dications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has expected in the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	clared aining ection States of the (they
expendence of the classification in the clas	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to import the important of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autorities resulting from said application and the executed and will not execute, of The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be necondation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10,1999  Date	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperate interference.  To execute all papers and documents and thorize and affirmative acts which match the perform all affirmative acts which match and the performance of the Commission of any divisions or continuing apply the has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith. Bent(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We necessary or desirable in order to comply by the undersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor  Name of Inventor	nection with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining perform any act which may be necessary in connistrial Property or similar agreements.  If you have necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents dications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has entire interest herein assigned, and that he has with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	clared aining ection States of the of they ument emark
expension expension identification in the control of the control o	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it and going forward with such it is 3) The undersigned agree(s) to the instance of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autorities resulting from said applications resulting from said application executed and will not execute, for the undersigned hereby grather identification which may be necondation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10,1999  Date	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperate interference.  Description execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and documents and the interference of execute all papers and documents and the interference of execute all papers and documents and the interference of execute all papers and documents and the interference of execute all papers and documents and the interference of execute all papers and documents and the interference of inte	nection with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining the perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any act which may be necessary in connecting the perform any act which may be necessary in connecting the necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United and the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents dications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has expected the undersigned name (s).  [SENDEL, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assign with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).  [SEAL]  [SEAL]  [SEAL]  [SEAL]	essary clared aining ection States of the (they
expendence on cern with classic intention of the control of the co	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it 3) The undersigned agree(s) to import the important of the Internation of the Internation of the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates resulting from said application and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grather identification which may be necordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10,1999  Date	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperanterference.  Determine execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and documents and the perform all affirmative acts which match the performance of the commission of the performance and the performance of the	nection with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining perform any act which may be necessary in connistrial Property or similar agreements.  If you have necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents and the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	clared aining ection States of the of they they menternark
oncern vidence ith classifier in the string	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it and going forward with such it is a provision of the Internate and the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to the the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autorities resulting from said applicate and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, and hereby grather identification which may be necordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10,1999  Date	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperanterference.  Determine execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and documents and the perform all affirmative acts which match the performance of the Commission of the has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith. Bank(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We recessary or desirable in order to comply the undersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor	nection with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining perform any act which may be necessary in connistrial Property or similar agreements.  If you have necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents and the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	clared aining ection States of the of they they ment emark
expendence on cerminal content in the content in th	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it and going forward with such it ims or provisions of the Internate 4) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby automates resulting from said applicaterest, and hereby covenants that executed and will not execute, 6) The undersigned hereby grater identification which may be necordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10,1999  Date Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  This assignment should preferab	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperanterference.  Determine execute all papers and documents and the execute all papers and documents and the perform all affirmative acts which match the performance of the Commission of the has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith. Bank(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We recessary or desirable in order to comply the undersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor	in such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary in contraction with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain a perform any act which may be necessary in connectrial Property or similar agreements.  If you have necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United and the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents dications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has seen the rules of the United States Patent and Trade with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	clared aining ection States of the of they they ment emark
oncern vidence ith classification in the State of the control of t	ions thereof and also to execute dient.  2) The undersigned agree(s) ing this application or continuate and going forward with such it and going forward with such it ims or provisions of the Internate that the Assignee.  5) The undersigned agree(s) to the Assignee.  5) The undersigned hereby autorities resulting from said applicate terest, and hereby covenants that the executed and will not execute, it is in the internation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Date August 10, 1999  Date Date Date  Date Date  Date Date  Date This assignment should preferable If neither, then it should be signaled.	to execute all papers necessary in contion or division thereof and to cooperate interference.  Description execute all papers and documents and thousand Convention for Protection of India perform all affirmative acts which match thorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of the has (they have) full right to convey any agreement in conflict herewith. Sent(s) the firm of PARKHURST & We necessary or desirable in order to comply by the undersigned on the date(s) of Name of Inventor	in such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary in contraction with any interference which may be deep with the Assignee in every way possible in obtain a perform any act which may be necessary in connectrial Property or similar agreements.  If you have necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United and the ner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents dications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has seen the rules of the United States Patent and Trade with the rules of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)	essary clared aining ection States of the (they

ASSIGN

**RECORDED: 08/27/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010427 FRAME: 0477